HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. ТО HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

1	AMEND House Amendment No to House Bill No. 652, Page 2, Lines 16-49, and Page 3,
2	Lines 1-35, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
3	
4	"credit properly issued before the program is sunset in a tax year after the program is
5	sunset."; and"; and
6	
7	Further amend said amendment, Page 4, Lines 5-6, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
8	thereof the following:
9	"(4) Address food deserts in urban socially disadvantaged communities."; and
10	
11	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 18, by deleting the words "sections 135.1610 and
12	135.1620" and insert in lieu thereof the words "section 135.1610"; and
13	
14	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
15	accordingly.
16	
17	THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 0365H01.09H.